
 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

PAKISTAN-KOREA BUSINESS COUNCIL OF FPCCI, 2022 
 

S. No. Members Detail Members Status  
      1 Mr. Sohail Nisar 

CEO 
Allied Business Corporation 
Room # 209, 2nd Floor, Europa Centre, Hasrat Mohani Road, 
Karachi.  
Tel: 021-32623532-33 
Fax:  021-32624157 
Cell:  0300-8224630 
Eml:  office@abcpakistan.com 
Email:  sohail@abcpakistan.com 
 

Chairman 

2 Mr. Muhammad Haroon Qaiser 
Proprietor, 
H.R. International 4/11, R.K Square, Ext- Shahrah-e-
Liaquat, Karachi. 
Ph: 021-32425950 
Mob: 0300-8207798 
Eml: mhqaiser@paklandchemicals.com 
 

Director 

3 Mr. Abid Nisar 
CEO 
ATC Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd. 
Room # 210, 2nd Floor, Europa Centre, Hasrat Mohani 
Road, Karachi.  
Tel: 021-32628027-8 
Fax:  021-32624157 
Cell:  0300-8202015 
Eml:  abid-nisar@atcpakistan.com    
 

Director 

5 Mr. Iftikhar Ashraf 
Director 
M/s. Amna Apparels 
Plot. No. F-271, SITE Karachi. 
Ph: 021-32573157 
M: 0300-8205825 
E: iashraf@amnaapparels.com 
 

Director 

6 Mr. Shahzad Faisal 
CEO 
M/s. Shahzad Faisal Enterprises 
A-1/G-1, SITE, Karachi.  
Tel: 021-32573063-64 
Fax:  021-32573062 
Cell:  0300-8293776 
Eml:  abid-nisar@cyber.net.pk 
 

Director 
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7 Mr. Muhammad Hasan Sohail 
Director 
M/s. Hassan International 
Room # 408, 4th Floor, Europa Centre, Hasrat Mohani Road. 
Karachi 
Ph: 021-332623532-33 
Cell: 0321-8288366 
Fax: 021-32624157 
e: hasan@abcpakistan.com  
 

Director 

      8 Mr. Muhammad Muzammil Sohail 
Proprietor 
M/s. Z-Corporation  
Shop # 14, Plot No. Sr 9/13, Serial Quarters Mohammadi 
Terrace, Tayyabji Road, Karachi 
Ph: 021-32623532-33 
E: muzammil@abcpakistan.com 
 

Director 

9 Mr. Shahzad Saleem Aslam  
Director 
M/s. Galaxy Knitwear (Pvt) Ltd.  
23/3, Sector-20, KOrangi Industrial Area, Karachi  
Tel:  021-35034730-32 
Eml:  Shahzad@galaxyknitwear.pk 
 

Director 

10 Mr. Sarfaraz Zahoor Cheema 
Managing Director 
M/s. Barkha International Pvt. Ltd 
Office No. 102, 1st Floor, Royal Centre, Fazal-e-Haq Road, 
Blue Area Islamabad 
Ph: 051-5806263-64 
M:  0321-9504161 
E: barkha786@gmail.com 
 

Director 
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